in terms of the number of securities as well as price:

During the Financial Year 2025-2026, the Company has not made preferential issue of any Security during

the year.

h. The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the securities proposed

to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottee(s):

Identity of the ultimate beneficial owners of the securities proposed to be allotted:

S. No. Name of the Proposed Allotees Category Name of the Ultimate Beneficial

Owner

1.  Mr. Abhishek Singhania Promoter

Not Applicable as Allottee is a

Natural Person

2.  Ms. Varsha Singhania Promoter Group

3.  Mr. Satish Chandra Gupta Non-Promoter

4.  Mr. Babu Abhraham Non-Promoter

5.  Mr. Partho Pratim Kar Non-Promoter

6.  Ms. Preeti Gupta Non-Promoter

i. The percentage of post-preferential issue capital that may be held by the allottee(s) pursuant to the

preferential issue:

S. No. Name of the Proposed

Allottee

Pre-Shareholding

Structure (1)

Number of

Equity

Shares to be

issued

through

Swap of

shares

Post Issue

Shareholding

Structure (2)

No. of

shares

% No. of

shares

%

1.  Mr. Abhishek Singhania 3,60,40,765 29.45 78,81,385 4,39,22,150 33.71

2.  Ms. Varsha Singhania 10,000 0.01 14,186 24,186 0.02

3.  Mr. Satish Chandra Gupta 46,526 0.04 9,574  56,100  0.04

4.  Mr. Babu Abhraham 10,000 0.01 3,191  13,191  0.01

5.  Mr. Partho Pratim Kar 5,57,002 0.46 9,929 5,66,931 0.44

6.  Ms. Preeti Gupta 14,197 0.01 1,418   15,615 0.01

Notes:

1. The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on the latest BENPOS date i.e. Friday, April 11, 2025.

2. Post-shareholding structure may change depending upon any other corporate action in between.

j. Consequential changes in the Voting Rights, change in control, and change in the Management, if

any, in the issuer consequent to the preferential issue:

As a result of the proposed preferential issue of Equity Shares, there will be no change in the control or

management of the Company. However, voting rights will change in tandem with the shareholding pattern.

19

k. Lock-in Period:

(i) Equity Shares being allotted to the Proposed Allottee(s) shall be under lock-in for such period as may